
10/13/2025 3:08:07 PMTaxes Current as of:
3:39:17PM10/14/2025Report Date: MILLAGE TOTALS 1Page:

FOR TAX YEAR 2025
PARCEL TYPES: PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL ESTATE, ROLLING STOCK
WARD: 1-MN

MINDEN DDD

LTC STATUS : ACTIVE                                  

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
MINDEN                                  5.050 9,643,830.00 0.00 48,701.33 0.00 48,701.339,643,830.00
MINDEN DDD                              1.890 9,643,830.00 0.00 18,226.90 0.00 18,226.909,643,830.00

$66,928.23 $0.00 $66,928.23LTC STATUS ACTIVE TOTALS 



10/13/2025 3:08:07 PMTaxes Current as of:
3:39:17PM10/14/2025Report Date: MILLAGE TOTALS 2Page:

FOR TAX YEAR 2025
PARCEL TYPES: PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL ESTATE, ROLLING STOCK
WARD: 1-MN

MINDEN DDD

66,928.23 0.00 66,928.23

Taxpayer HS/EX Total Tax

GRAND TOTALS:

CONSOLIDATED MILLAGE BREAKDOWN - ACTIVE Mills Taxpayer HS /EX Tax Total Tax
MINDEN

5225001  Minden 5.050 48,701.33 0.00 48,701.33

5.050 48,701.33 0.00 48,701.33TOTALS

TOTAL # OF TAX NOTICES

TOTAL TAXPAYERS:

TOTAL HOMESTEAD

TOTAL 100% HOMESTEAD

270

0

0

TOTAL PARCELS 270

TOTAL PARCEL ITEMS 514

270


